
SCSEP National Grantees

AARP Foundation
Jim Seith, National Director
601 E Street NW
Washington, DC  20049
T: (202) 434-2030 
F: (202) 434-6446
Email:  jseith@aarp.org
Website:  www.aarp.org 

Asociacion Nacional Pro Personas 
Mayores
Dr. Carmela G. Lacayo, President & CEO 
234 E. Colorado Boulevard, Suite 300 
Pasadena, CA  91101 
T: (626) 564-1988 ext. 201 
F: (626) 564-2659 
Email:  anppm@aol.com
Website:  www.ANPPM.org 

Easter Seals, Inc.
Carol A. Salter, SCSEP National Director 
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2400
Chicago, IL  60606
T: (312) 551-7132 (Chicago)
T: (202) 403-8341 (DC)
F: (312) 726-1494 
Email:  csalter@easterseals.com
Website:  www.easterseals.com/scsep 

Experience Works, Inc.
Sally A. Boofer, VP of Operations 
2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1000 
Arlington, VA  22201 
T: (703) 522-7272 x3018 
F: (703) 522-0141 
Email:  sally_boofer@experienceworks.org
Website:  www.experienceworks.org

Goodwill Industries International, Inc.
Eric Olson, Director of Workforce Development
15810 Indianola Drive 
Rockville, MD  20855 
T: (240) 333-5282 
F: (301) 530-1516 
Email:  eric.olson@goodwill.org
Website:  www.goodwill.org

Institute for Indian Development, Inc.
Kevin Billiot, Executive Director
3535 South Sherwood Forest Blvd., Suite 227
Baton Rouge, LA  70816
T: (225) 292-2474 
F: (255) 292-2480 
Email:  itckb@bellsouth.net 

Mature Services, Inc.
Paul Magnus, VP for Workforce Development 
415 South Portage Path 
Akron, OH  44320 
T: (330) 762-8666 ext. 164 
F: (330) 762-8644 
Email:  pmagnus@matureservices.org
Website:  www.matureservices.org 

National Able Network
Edwin Henrikson, VP for SCSEP
180 Wabash Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60601   
T: (312) 580-1750
F: (312) 580-0348 
Email:   ehenrikson@nationalable.org 
Website:  www.nationalable.org

National Asian Pacific Center on Aging
Christine Takada, SCSEP National Director 
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 914 
Seattle, WA  98101
T: (206) 838-8162 
F: (206) 624-1023 
Email:  christine@napca.org
Website:  www.NAPCA.org

National Caucus and Center on Black 
Aged, Inc.
Debra Carter, SCSEP National Executive 
Director
1220 L Street NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC  20005 
T: (202) 624-1139
F: (202) 289-1777 
Email:  dcarter@ncba-aged.org
Website:  www.nccba-aged.org 
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National Council on the Aging, Inc.
Donald L. Davis, VP of Workforce Development 

1901 L Street NW, 4th Floor
Washington, DC  20036
T: (202) 479-6640 
F: (202) 479-6664 
Email:  donald.davis@ncoa.org
Website:  www.ncoa.org

National Indian Council on Aging
Jolene Herrera, National SCSEP Director 
10501 Montgomery Boulevard NE, Suite 210 
Albuquerque, NM  87111 
T: (505) 292-2001 
F: (505) 292-1922 
Email:  jolene@nicoa.org
Website:  www.nicoa.org 

National Urban League
Janet Zobel, Senior Director MWP
120 Wall Street 
New York, NY  10005 
T: (212) 558-5350
F: (212) 344-8948 
Email:  jzobel@nul.org
Website:  www.nul.org 

Quality Career Services, Inc.
Joseph Crowe, Executive Director 
2515 Wabash Avenue, Suite LL1 
Saint Paul, MN  55114 
T: (651) 647-9322 
F: (651) 647-0423 
Email: directorqcs@qualitycareerservices.org
Website: www.qualitycareerservices.org 

Senior Service America, Inc.
Marta Ames, SCSEP National Director
8403 Colesville Road, Suite 1200 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
T: (301) 578-8959 
F: (301) 578-8947 
Email: mames@ssa-i.org
Website: www.seniorserviceamerica.org

SER – Jobs for Progress National, Inc.
Arturo Zertuche, National Director - SCSEP
5215 North O’Connor Boulevard, Suite 2550 
Irving, TX  75039 
T: (972) 830-6369
F: (972) 506-7832
Email:  azertuche@ser-national.org
Website:  www.ser-national.org 

The Workplace, Inc.
Adrienne Parkmond, VP of Operations 
350 Fairfield Avenue 
Bridgeport, CT  06604 
T: (203) 610-8506 
F: (203) 610-8507 
Email:  aparkmond@workplace.org
Website:  www.workplace.org 

Vermont Associates for Training and 
Development, Inc.
Pat Elmer, Executive Director
142 North Main Street 
St. Albans, VT  05478 
T: (802) 524-3200 x12 
F: (802) 542-9933 
Email:  pelmer@vermontassociates.org
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